## KIMBALL BOARD OF MAYOR AND ALDERMEN

## Monthly Board Meeting Thursday, June 1, 2017 6:00 P.M.

- 1. Call to Order Public Hearing
- 2. Ordinance No. 247 An Ordinance of the Town of Kimball, Tennessee Adopting the Annual Budget and Tax Rate for the Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2017 and Ending June 30, 2018
- 3. Close Public Hearing

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Call to Order the June 1, 2017 Meeting of Kimball Board of Mayor and Aldermen
- 2. Prayer
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Roll Call
- 5. Approval of May 4, 2017 Minutes of the Public Hearing and Regular Meeting
- 6. Old Business
- 7. 2<sup>nd</sup> and Final Reading of Ordinance No. 247 An Ordinance of the Town of Kimball, Tennessee Adopting the Annual Budget and Tax Rate for the Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2017 and Ending June 30, 2018
- 8. 1<sup>st</sup> Reading of Ordinance No. 248 An Ordinance to Amend Kimball Municipal Code Title I And Ordinance Nos. 160 and 164 to Increase Compensation of the Mayor and Vice-Mayor of the Town of Kimball, Tennessee
- 9. Ratify a bill from Nabco Electric for work done on the High Mast Lights in the amount of \$8,013.13
- 10. Ratify a bill from Marion County Highway Department for ditch work in the amount of \$1,661
- 11. Accept letter from Tommy Jordan on employment status
- 12. Police Report
- 13. Fire Report
- 14. Park Board Report
- 15. Planning Commission Report
- 16. Sewer Report
- 17. Attorney Report
- 18. New Business
- 19. Adjourn